XR-3448
Floppy Disk Read/Write
GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The XR-3448 Floppy Disk Read/\Nrite is a single 28 Pin
monolithic solution for double-sided floppy disk drives.
The device is compatible with 8". 5)1., ... and 3Y2" drives.
providing all read and write functions and offering im
proved performance over industry standard dual chip sets.

Power Dissipation (28 Pin 01 L)
Derate Above 25° C
ORDERING INFORMATION
Part Number Package
X R-3448CP Plastic
XR-3448CN Ceramic
XR-3448MD Small Outline
XR-3448CQ Quad Surface Mount
7V
15V
-65°C to +150°C
150°C
800mW
6.5 mW/oC
Operating Temperature
aOc to +70°C
aOc to +70°C
OOC to +70°C
aOc to +7aoC
4-13
FUNCTIONAL BLOCK DlAG,.R_AM ___ .......,
-LPF,I·Ao)
+LPFof+IN)
A.GND
AGC
,CD
SYSTEM DESCRIPTION
The XR-3448 Floppy Disk Read/\Nrite is a high perfor
mance single chip solution for all standard floppy disk
drives. TTL compatible control and interface levels. and
+ 12 V and +5 V operation allows easy system implementa
tion with standard components. An on-board voltage moni